
 

 

 

 

Remembrance Day  

On Friday 9th November we will asking for donations for the Royal British Legion for children to come into school dressed 

in red, white and blue as part of the days’ activities in school to mark this occasion. Children will be completing art work 

as well as learning about why we have a Remembrance Day throughout the week.  

 

Multi Agency Team Drop in Session  

A representative from the Kirk Hallam Multi Agency Team will be offering a Drop-In Session for parents to attend on 

Tuesday 13th November from 9am onwards for parents to access information, advice and practical support.  It is an 

opportunity to discuss confidentially any issues you may be having at home and possible solutions. Parents who have 

attended previous sessions have found them to be very supportive.  Please let the office know if you would like an 

appointment.  

 

Dates for Next Term: 

Wednesday 7th November - Year 6 come to lunch (11.30am) 

Thursday 8th November - Halloween Disco (year 3 and 4 3.30-4.30 and years 5 and 6 4.45 to 5.45pm—ParentPay ) 

Thursday 8th November     - Wilow Class Erewash Museum Trip (pm) 

Friday 9th November  - Remembrance Day marked in school  

Monday 12th November    -     School Photographs 

Mon 12th– Fri 16th November  -  National anti0bullying week—’Choose Respect’ 

Tues 13th November - Multi Agency Drop-In Session for parents 

Thursday 15th November  - Flu Vaccinations for Year 3, 4 and 5 (pm) 

Friday 16th November - Year 5 Assembly 9.15am 

Friday 16th November  - Year 5 K’Nex Challenge in school (pm) 

Monday 19th November - INSET 

Friday 30th November - Christmas Fair 3.30pm onwards 

W/B 10th December - Christmas Dinner week (Children need to stay dinners all week) 

Wednesday 12th December - Years 3 and 4 to see Panto in Derby  (Payment on ParentPay) 

Thursday 13th December -  Years 5 and 6 to see Panto in Derby (Payment on ParentPay) 

Monday 17th December - Year 3 Christmas Party 

Tuesday 18th December  - Year 5 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 19th December - Year 6 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 19th December- Lower School Christmas carols at St. John’s Church —2pm 

Thursday 20th December - Year 4 Christmas Party 

Thursday 20th December - Upper School Christmas carols at St. John’s Church —2pm 

Mon 24th Dec—Mon 7th Jan- Christmas holiday 

 

Parent Pay Payments 

A quick reminder that dinner money is now £2.10 per day and to ensure that your child’s dinner money 

account is kept in credit. Alerts can be set up on Parent Pay for low balance reminders to be sent to you to 

help manage the account. 

 

There are a number of deadlines for payments next term for the Halloween Disco (5th November), Year 5 

Museum Trip (9th November) and the subsidised Panto Trip (16th November). Please  ensure payments are 

made in advance of this date for your child to take part. 

 

Enjoy the Half Term! 
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